

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-03**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

## WELCOMING TRUSTEE

## Nathanael "Nate" Jo

**WHEREAS**, on July 1, 2021, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **NATE JO** of Hanford, Washington to serve a one-year term ending on June 30, 2022 on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, NATE JO is a student in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a degree in Philosophy, Political Science and Economics; and

WHEREAS, NATE JO brings to their appointment as a trustee a record of broad service and dedication to the campus community, including as the WWU Associated Students Vice President of Business and Operations, Vice President for Hall Representation in University Residences, Board Member for the WWU Queer/Trans People of Color Club, and captain of the WWU Swim Team; and

WHEREAS, NATE JO was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, NATE JO has declared their commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **NATE JO** as they begin their term on the Board.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on August 20, 2021.

ATTEST:

John M. Meyer, Chair

D. Chase Franklin, Vice Chair